
Warranty, Limitation of Remedies

SAFC Biosciences warrants to the purchaser for a period of one year from date of delivery that this product conforms to
its specifications. Other terms and conditions of this warranty are contained in SAFC Biosciences’ written warranty, a
copy of which is available upon request. ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED
WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE EXCLUDED. In no case will SAFC
Biosciences be liable for any special, incidental, or consequential damages arising out of this product or the use of this
product by the customer or any third party based upon breach of warranty, breach of contract, negligence, strict tort,
or any other legal theory. SAFC Biosciences expressly disclaims any warranty against claims by any third party by way of
infringement or the like. THIS PRODUCT IS INTENDED FOR PURPOSES DESCRIBED ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR
ANY HUMAN OR THERAPEUTIC USE. 

Additional Terms and Conditions are contained in the product Catalog, a copy of which is available upon request.

EX-CELL™ is a trademark of SAFC Biosciences, Inc.
The GS SystemTM is a trademark of Lonza Biologics.
Pluronic® is a registered trademark of BASF Corporation.

© 2006 SAFC Biosciences, Inc.

Issued March 2006 T026
0404 1105

EX-CELL™ 302 
Serum Free-Medium for CHO Cells
EX-CELLTM 302 is a serum-free medium, which has been
specifically developed for the long-term growth of transformed
Chinese Hamster Ovary (CHO) cells in suspension for the
expression of antibodies or protein products. EX-CELLTM 302
is an appropriate medium for use with the DHFR- or
Glutamine Synthetase, or the GS SystemTM, because it does
not contain hypoxanthine, thymidine or L-glutamine. If 
EX-CELLTM 302 is to be used with CHO cells transformed
using the GS selection the media needs to be supplemented
with GS Supplement 50X (Catalog No. 58672) for the
additional amino acids and nucleosides. For use with DHFR-

selection system we recommend the addition of 
4 mM L-glutamine for optimal growth.

Due to current regulatory concerns about the sources of raw
materials, EX-CELLTM 302 was developed using only
recombinant human proteins that have molecular weights
less than 10 kD. The total protein concentration found in 
EX-CELLTM 302 is less than 1 mg/L. Pluronic® F68 has been
added at a final concentration of 0.1% to EX-CELLTM 302 to
protect against shear damage in sparged bioreactor systems.

EX-CELL™ 325 PF CHO
Serum Free-Medium for CHO Cells
EX-CELLTM 325 PF CHO is a protein-free, animal-component
free medium which has been developed for the growth of
Chinese Hamster Ovary (CHO) cells. Because it contains no
large macromolecules, EX-CELLTM 325 PF CHO facilitates the
isolation and purification of secreted proteins from the cells.
CHO cells propagated in EX-CELLTM 302 serum-free media
(Catalog No. 14324/24324 or 14326/24326) can be
transferred directly into this protein-free medium without
extensive weaning protocols.

United States

SAFC Biosciences, Inc. 
13804 W. 107th Street 
Lenexa, Kansas 66215 
USA
Phone +1 913-469-5580
Toll free-USA 1 800-255-6032
Fax +1 913-469-5584
E-mail info-na@sial.com

Europe

SAFC Biosciences Ltd.
Smeaton Road, West Portway
Andover, Hampshire SP10 3LF 
UNITED KINGDOM
Phone +44 (0)1264-333311
Fax +44 (0)1264-332412
E-mail info-eu@sial.com

Asia Pacific

SAFC Biosciences Pty. Ltd.
18-20 Export Drive
Brooklyn, Victoria 3025 
AUSTRALIA
Phone +61 (0)3-9362-4500
Toll free-AUS 1 800-200-404
Fax +61 (0)3-9315-1656
E-mail info-ap@sial.com

This medium is supplied without L-glutamine and does not
contain purines or pyrimidines to provide an appropriate
medium for specialized CHO cell lines (i.e., Glutamine
Synthetase, or the GS SytemTM, and DHFR- selection systems).

EX-CELL™ CD CHO
Serum Free-Medium for CHO Cells
EX-CELLTM CD CHO is a chemically defined, animal-
component free, serum-free medium developed for the
long-term growth of Chinese Hamster Ovary (CHO) cells
and expression of antibodies or protein products in 
suspension culture. CHO suspension cultures can be 
subcultured directly into EX-CELLTM CD CHO from serum-
supplemented or serum-free medium with little or no 
adaptation. EX-CELLTM CD CHO (Catalog No. 14360/24360)
is formulated without hypoxanthine, thymidine and 
L-glutamine, making it an appropriate medium for selection
systems such as DHFR- and Glutamine Synthetase (GS
SystemTM). For applications that do not require the selective
pressure of a hypoxanthine/thymidine (HT)-deficient 
medium, we recommend the use of EX-CELLTM CD CHO with
hypoxanthine and thymidine (Catalog No. 14361/24361).

Refer to product comparison chart inside publication for
additional information regarding EX-CELLTM 302, 
EX-CELLTM 325 PF CHO and EX-CELLTM CD CHO.

EX-CELL™ Serum-Free Media
for CHO Cells

www.safcbiosciences.com

United States

SAFC Biosciences, Inc. 
13804 W. 107th Street 
Lenexa, Kansas 66215 
USA
Phone +1 913-469-5580
Toll free-USA 1 800-255-6032
Fax +1 913-469-5584
E-mail info-na@sial.com

Europe

SAFC Biosciences Ltd.
Smeaton Road, West Portway
Andover, Hampshire SP10 3LF 
UNITED KINGDOM
Phone +44 (0)1264-333311
Fax +44 (0)1264-332412
E-mail info-eu@sial.com

Asia Pacific

SAFC Biosciences Pty. Ltd.
18-20 Export Drive
Brooklyn, Victoria 3025 
AUSTRALIA
Phone +61 (0)3-9362-4500
Toll free-AUS 1 800-200-404
Fax +61 (0)3-9315-1656
E-mail info-ap@sial.com

www.safcbiosciences.com

Technical Bulletin



*Catalog numbers with the asterisk replace the previous catalog number, and include an alternate source of soy hydrolysate
to that found in the original formulation. With more consistent performance and improved filtration characteristics, the
alternate hydrolysate will improve the overall performance and consistency of these EX-CELLTM products. Comparability testing
utilizing the previous soy hydrolysate and the replacement hydrolysate demonstrated comparable growth-promoting
characteristics.

**All protein products of bovine origin are collected from USDA approved sources.

The formulations for all EX-CELLTM Serum-Free Media are proprietary to SAFC Biosciences.

For more information about this subject or other SAFC Biosciences’ products and services, please contact Technical Services.

Product comparison chart:
EX-CELLTM 302, EX-CELLTM 325 PF CHO, EX-CELLTM CD CHO

www.safcbiosciences.comwww.safcbiosciences.com

24361

Applicable Systems
Protein Level
Protein Source**
Hydrolysate Source
L-glutamine

Pluronic® F68
Glucose
Hypoxanthine & Thymidine
Phenol red
HEPES
MOPS
Sodium bicarbonate

1 L
5 L

10 L
50 L

100 L

1 L
5 L

10 L
50 L

100 L

Catalog Number
Format
Standard Sizes 

14324 24324
Liquid Medium Dry Powder

Suspension
< 1 mg/L

Recombinant
Plant
No, 

Recommend adding 4 mM
0.1% 

3.42 g/L
No

7.5 mM
No

14326 24326
Liquid Dry Powder

14340 24340
Liquid Dry Powder

Suspension
None
N/A
Plant
No,

Recommend adding 4 mM
0.1%

3.45 g/L
No
Yes

7.5 mM
No

EX-CELLTM 302 EX-CELLTM 325 PF CHO

500 mL
1000 mL

500 mL
1000 mL

1 L
5 L

10 L
50 L

100 L

500 mL
1000 mL

Yes,
1.60 g/L

No, add
1.60 g/L

Yes,
1.60 g/L

No, add
1.60 g/L

Yes

Yes,
1.60 g/L

No, add
1.60 g/L

1 L
5 L

10 L
50 L

14360 24360
Liquid Dry Powder

Suspension
0.1 mg/L

Recombinant
N/A
No, 

Recommend adding 8 mM
0.1%

5.6 g/L

No
No

15 mM

14361
Liquid Dry Powder

500 mL
1000 mL

500 mL
1000 mL

1 L
5 L

10 L
50 L

Yes,
2.10 g/L

No, add
2.10 g/L

Yes,
2.10 g/L

No, add
2.10 g/L

No
No Yes

EX-CELLTM CD CHO


