

EX-CELL[™] Serum-Free Media for CHO Cells

EX-CELL™ 302

Serum Free-Medium for CHO Cells

EX-CELL[™] 302 is a serum-free medium, which has been Synthetase, or the GS Sytem[™], and DHFR⁻ selection systems). specifically developed for the long-term growth of transformed Chinese Hamster Ovary (CHO) cells in suspension for the EX-CELL[™] CD CHO expression of antibodies or protein products. EX-CELL[™] 302 Serum Free-Medium for CHO Cells is an appropriate medium for use with the DHFR⁻ or EX-CELL[™] CD CHO is a chemically defined, animalcomponent free, serum-free medium developed for the long-term growth of Chinese Hamster Ovary (CHO) cells and expression of antibodies or protein products in suspension culture. CHO suspension cultures can be subcultured directly into EX-CELL[™] CD CHO from serumsupplemented or serum-free medium with little or no adaptation. EX-CELL[™] CD CHO (Catalog No. 14360/24360) is formulated without hypoxanthine, thymidine and L-glutamine, making it an appropriate medium for selection systems such as DHFR- and Glutamine Synthetase (GS System[™]). For applications that do not require the selective pressure of a hypoxanthine/thymidine (HT)-deficient medium, we recommend the use of EX-CELL[™] CD CHO with hypoxanthine and thymidine (Catalog No. 14361/24361).

Glutamine Synthetase, or the GS System[™], because it does not contain hypoxanthine, thymidine or L-glutamine. If EX-CELL[™] 302 is to be used with CHO cells transformed using the GS selection the media needs to be supplemented with GS Supplement 50X (Catalog No. 58672) for the additional amino acids and nucleosides. For use with DHFR⁻ selection system we recommend the addition of 4 mM L-glutamine for optimal growth. Due to current regulatory concerns about the sources of raw materials, EX-CELL[™] 302 was developed using only recombinant human proteins that have molecular weights less than 10 kD. The total protein concentration found in EX-CELL[™] 302 is less than 1 mg/L. Pluronic[®] F68 has been added at a final concentration of 0.1% to EX-CELL[™] 302 to protect against shear damage in sparged bioreactor systems.

EX-CELL[™] 325 PF CHO

Serum Free-Medium for CHO Cells

EX-CELL[™] 325 PF CHO is a protein-free, animal-component free medium which has been developed for the growth of Chinese Hamster Ovary (CHO) cells. Because it contains no large macromolecules, EX-CELL[™] 325 PF CHO facilitates the isolation and purification of secreted proteins from the cells. CHO cells propagated in EX-CELL[™] 302 serum-free media (Catalog No. 14324/24324 or 14326/24326) can be transferred directly into this protein-free medium without extensive weaning protocols.

Europe

Fax

E-mail

Warranty, Limitation of Remedies

SAFC Biosciences warrants to the purchaser for a period of one year from date of delivery that this product conforms to is specifications. Other terms and conditions of this warranty are contained in SAFC Bioscience's written warranty, a copy of which is available upon request. ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE EXCLUDED. In no case will SAFC Biosciences be liable for any special, incidental, or consequential damages arising out of this product or the use of thi product by the customer or any third party based upon breach of warranty, breach of contract, negligence, strict tort or any other legal theory. SAFC Biosciences expressly disclaims any warranty against claims by any third party by way o infringement or the like. THIS PRODUCT IS INTENDED FOR PURPOSES DESCRIBED ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR ANY HUMAN OR THERAPEUTIC USE.

Additional Terms and Conditions are contained in the product Catalog, a copy of which is available upon request

EX-CELL™ is a trademark of SAEC Biosciences. Inc. The GS System[™] is a trademark of Lonza Biologics Pluronic[®] is a registered trademark of BASE Corporation

© 2006 SAFC Biosciences, Inc

Issued March 2006 T026 0404 1105

www.safcbiosciences.com

SAFC Biosciences, Inc 13804 W. 107th Stree Lenexa, Kansas 66215 USA +1 913-469-5580 Toll free-USA 1 800-255-6032

United States

Fax E-mail

SAFC Biosciences Ltd. Smeaton Road, West Portway Andover, Hampshire SP10 3LF UNITED KINGDOM +44 (0)1264-333311 +44 (0)1264-332412 Phone +1 913-469-5584 F-mail info-eu@sial.com

Europe

Asia Pacific SAFC Biosciences Pty. Ltd.

18-20 Export Driv AUSTRALIA Toll free-AUS

Brooklyn, Victoria 3025 +61 (0)3-9362-4500 1 800-200-404 +61 (0)3-9315-1656

United States

SAFC Biosciences, Inc. 13804 W. 107th Street Lenexa, Kansas 66215 USA +1 913-469-5580 Phone Toll free-USA 1 800-255-6032 +1 913-469-5584 E-mail info-na@sial.com

Asia Pacific

SAFC Biosciences Ltd. Smeaton Road, West Portwa Andover, Hampshire SP10 31 F UNITED KINGDOM Phone +44 (0)1264-333311 +44(0)1264-332412info-eu@sial.com

18-20 Export Drive Brooklyn, Victoria 3025 AUSTRALIA Phone Toll free-AUS F-mail

Technical Bulletin

This medium is supplied without L-glutamine and does not contain purines or pyrimidines to provide an appropriate medium for specialized CHO cell lines (i.e., Glutamine

Refer to product comparison chart inside publication for additional information regarding EX-CELL[™] 302, EX-CELL[™] 325 PF CHO and EX-CELL[™] CD CHO.

SAFC Biosciences Pty. Ltd.

+61 (0)3-9362-4500 1 800-200-404 +61 (0)3-9315-1656 info-ap@sial.com

www.safcbiosciences.com

Product comparison chart: EX-CELLTM 302, EX-CELLTM 325 PF CHO, EX-CELLTM CD CHO

	EX-CELL™ 302				EX-CELL™ 3	325 PF CHO	EX-CELL™ CD CHO			
Catalog Number	14324	24324	14326	24326	14340	24340	14360	24360	14361	24361
Format	Liquid Medium	Dry Powder	Liquid	Dry Powder	Liquid	Dry Powder	Liquid	Dry Powder	Liquid	Dry Powder
Standard Sizes	500 mL	1 L	500 mL	1L	500 mL	1 L	500 mL	1 L	500 mL	1 L
	1000 mL	5 L	1000 mL	5 L	1000 mL	5 L	1000 mL	5 L	1000 mL	5 L
		10 L		10 L		10 L		10 L		10 L
		50 L		50 L		50 L		50 L		50 L
		100 L		100 L		100 L				
Applicable Systems	Suspension				Suspension		Suspension			
Protein Level	< 1 mg/L				None		0.1 mg/L			
Protein Source**	Recombinant				N/A		Recombinant			
Hydrolysate Source	Plant				Plant		N/A			
L-glutamine	No,				No,		No,			
	Recommend adding 4 mM				Recommend adding 4 mM		Recommend adding 8 mM			
Pluronic [®] F68	0.1%				0.1%		0.1%			
Glucose	3.42 g/L				3.45 g/L		5.6 g/L			
Hypoxanthine & Thymidine	No				No		No Yes			
Phenol red	Yes No			lo	Yes		No			
HEPES	7.5 mM				7.5 mM		No			
MOPS	No				No		15 mM			
Sodium bicarbonate	Yes,	No, add	Yes,	No, add	Yes,	No, add	Yes,	No, add	Yes,	No, add
	1.60 g/L	1.60 g/L	1.60 g/L	1.60 g/L	1.60 g/L	1.60 g/L	2.10 g/L	2.10 g/L	2.10 g/L	2.10 g/L

*Catalog numbers with the asterisk replace the previous catalog number, and include an alternate source of soy hydrolysate to that found in the original formulation. With more consistent performance and improved filtration characteristics, the alternate hydrolysate will improve the overall performance and consistency of these EX-CELL[™] products. Comparability testing utilizing the previous soy hydrolysate and the replacement hydrolysate demonstrated comparable growth-promoting characteristics.

**All protein products of bovine origin are collected from USDA approved sources.

The formulations for all EX-CELL[™] Serum-Free Media are proprietary to SAFC Biosciences.

For more information about this subject or other SAFC Biosciences' products and services, please contact Technical Services.

www.safcbiosciences.com